Fire Alarm Systems | FCP‑500 Conventional Automatic Fire Detectors
FCP‑500 Conventional Automatic Fire
Detectors
u Modern, ultra-flat design
u Matches the surrounding decor by using color
toning inserts
u Smooth, easily-cleaned detector surface

Optical section: < 0.36 dB/m (EN 54‑7)
Gas sensor section: in ppm range
Ordering information
FCP‑O 500 Optical Smoke Detector, White
conventional detector with optical sensor, ultra-flat
design
Order number FCP-O 500
4 | FCP‑500 Conventional Automatic Fire Detectors
FCP‑O 500‑P Optical Smoke Detector, Transparent with
Color Inserts
conventional detector with optical sensor and ultra-flat
design, transparent with color inserts
Order number FCP-O 500-P
FCP‑OC 500 Multisensor Detector Optical/Chemical,
White
conventional detector with optical and chemical
sensor, ultra-flat design
Order number FCP-OC 500
FCP‑OC 500‑P Multisensor Detector Optical/Chemical,
Transparent with Color Inserts
conventional detector with optical and chemical
sensor, ultra-flat design, transparent with color inserts
Order number FCP-OC 500-P
Accessories
FAA‑500‑TR-W Trim Ring, White
for 500 and 520 Series Fire Detectors
Order number FAA-500-TR-W
FAA‑500‑TR‑P Trim Ring, Transparent with Color Inserts
for 500 and 520 Series Fire Detectors
Order number FAA-500-TR-P
FCA‑500‑EU Conventional Base
for the FCP‑-500 Series detectors
Order number FCA-500-EU
FCA‑500‑E‑EU Conventional Base EOL
for the FCP‑500 Series detectors, with integrated EOL
resistor
Order number FCA-500-E-EU
FAA‑500‑BB Ceiling Mount Back Box
for ceiling flush installation in false ceilings when
mounting 500 and 520 Series Bases and Fire Detectors
Order number FAA-500-BB
FAA‑500‑CB Built-in Housing for Concrete Ceilings
for installing 500 and 520 Series Fire Detectors in
concrete ceilings. In addition, you need to order a
FAA‑500‑BB Ceiling Mount Back Box, which contains
the base and the detector.
Order number FAA-500-CB
FAA‑500‑SB Surface Mount Back Box
for special applications where it is not possible to
flush-mount the 500 and 520 Series Fire Detectors in a
ceiling
Order number FAA-500-SB
FAA‑500‑SB-H Surface Mount Back Box with Damp
Room Seal
for special applications where it is not possible to
flush-mount the 500 and 520 Series Fire Detectors in a
ceiling
Order number FAA-500-SB-H
FAA‑500‑SPRING for Concrete/Wooden Ceilings
(DU = 10 units)
Order number FAA-500-SPRING
5 | FCP‑500 Conventional Automatic Fire Detectors
FCP-500 Conventional Automatic Fire Detectors
 FCP‑O 500 Optical Smoke
Detector, White